
Key Data source: NCES IPEDS. 
AIAN American Indian or Alaska Native
ASIA Asian
BKAA Black or African American
HISP Hispanic or Latino
NHPI Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
WHIT White
2MOR Two or more races 
UNKN Race or ethnicity unknown
NRAL Nonresident alien

U.S./Perm U.S. citizen or permanent resident
Race and ethnicity data is only for U.S. citizens or permanent residents. So columns C-J sum to column K. 
Questions on retrieval of these data can be directed to ASA's Steve Pierson: spierson@amstat.org
Bachelors biostats degrees not displayed here because ot their small numbers (<50)

BA Stats TOTAL AIAN ASIA BKAA HISP NHPI WHIT 2MOR UNKN U.S./Perm NRAL
2011 1078 3 234 31 44 2 563 8 58 943 135
2012 1345 1 253 47 43 1 664 3 37 1049 296
2013 1656 4 310 44 64 2 733 18 66 1241 415
2014 1937 3 362 37 86 1 800 43 56 1388 549
2015 2305 2 392 41 130 2 945 55 55 1622 683
2016 2758 2 455 50 151 5 1093 68 75 1899 859
2017 3362 0 585 56 157 2 1320 92 95 2307 1055
2018 3931 8 747 58 217 3 1509 126 62 2730 1201
2019 4428 6 875 77 242 2 1667 128 97 3094 1334
2020 4942 4 936 91 278 4 1768 159 78 3318 1624

Total 27742 33 5149 532 1412 24 11062 700 679 19591 8151
0.2% 26.3% 2.7% 7.2% 0.1% 56.5% 3.6% 3.5%
0.2% 28.0% 2.5% 8.1% 0.1% 54.1% 4.5% 2.6%

MS Biostats TOTAL AIAN ASIA BKAA HISP NHPI WHIT 2MOR UNKN U.S./Perm NRAL
2011 355 0 50 12 7 0 142 4 23 238 117
2012 385 1 60 14 19 2 137 2 15 250 135
2013 461 1 90 15 12 1 162 8 17 306 155
2014 479 0 70 11 14 0 172 5 16 288 191
2015 646 1 95 18 18 1 198 10 30 371 275
2016 657 0 71 18 22 0 190 11 30 342 315
2017 681 0 75 16 17 0 196 12 19 335 346
2018 720 0 81 14 21 0 200 10 32 358 362
2019 768 0 105 23 27 0 197 12 30 394 374
2020 874 0 120 16 26 1 203 19 34 419 455

Total 6026 3 817 157 183 5 1797 93 246 3301 2725
0.1% 24.8% 4.8% 5.5% 0.2% 54.4% 2.8% 7.5%
0.0% 26.1% 4.5% 6.3% 0.1% 51.2% 3.5% 8.2%

% of US/Perm, since 2011
% last three years

% last three years
% of US/Perm, since 2011

U.S. citizen or permanent resident

U.S. citizen or permanent resident



MS Stats TOTAL AIAN ASIA BKAA HISP NHPI WHIT 2MOR UNKN U.S./Perm NRAL
2011 1919 3 174 46 33 0 511 12 88 867 1052
2012 2026 0 196 47 46 2 556 19 78 944 1082
2013 2305 1 222 58 59 0 577 18 92 1027 1278
2014 2523 1 230 44 50 0 661 11 76 1073 1450
2015 2769 1 252 49 57 0 716 26 63 1164 1605
2016 3249 1 248 40 60 3 755 34 90 1231 2018
2017 3366 1 309 49 69 2 760 32 78 1300 2066
2018 3515 1 324 52 97 0 747 28 76 1325 2190
2019 3747 1 333 53 104 0 790 53 87 1421 2326
2020 4026 6 412 69 150 1 862 46 88 1634 2392

Total 29445 16 2700 507 725 8 6935 279 816 11986 17459
0.1% 22.5% 4.2% 6.0% 0.1% 57.9% 2.3% 6.8%
0.2% 24.4% 4.0% 8.0% 0.0% 54.8% 2.9% 5.7%

PhD Biostats TOTAL AIAN ASIA BKAA HISP NHPI WHIT 2MOR UNKN U.S./Perm NRAL
2011 123 0 14 6 3 1 35 0 5 64 59
2012 171 0 26 7 1 2 51 1 4 92 79
2013 151 0 25 3 3 1 43 0 6 81 70
2014 181 0 24 5 2 1 49 1 15 97 84
2015 185 0 26 4 5 0 51 0 3 89 96
2016 190 0 30 3 2 2 52 1 8 98 92
2017 201 0 17 6 7 0 61 3 8 102 99
2018 206 0 18 5 5 0 57 0 7 92 114
2019 186 0 24 2 4 0 55 2 8 95 91
2020 231 0 19 2 4 0 65 3 6 99 132

Total 1825 0 223 43 36 7 519 11 70 909 916
0.0% 24.5% 4.7% 4.0% 0.8% 57.1% 1.2% 7.7%
0.0% 21.3% 3.1% 4.5% 0.0% 61.9% 1.7% 7.3%

r

PhD Stats TOTAL AIAN ASIA BKAA HISP NHPI WHIT 2MOR UNKN U.S./Perm NRAL
2011 344 0 32 6 3 0 104 0 13 158 186
2012 345 0 20 3 7 1 87 1 7 126 219
2013 379 0 26 6 4 0 85 1 13 135 244
2014 397 0 22 6 2 0 103 2 15 150 247
2015 395 0 18 4 3 0 89 3 16 133 262
2016 402 0 30 4 6 0 87 8 20 155 247
2017 419 1 36 4 8 0 87 8 16 160 259
2018 482 0 29 9 6 1 115 2 17 179 303
2019 474 0 30 8 6 0 89 8 11 171 303
2020 505 0 31 2 11 0 87 6 12 149 356

Total 4142 1 274 52 56 2 933 39 140 1516 2626

% of US/Perm, since 2011

% last three years

% last three years

% of US/Perm, since 2011

U.S. citizen or permanent resident

U.S. citizen or permanent resident

U.S. citizen or permanent resident



0.1% 18.1% 3.4% 3.7% 0.1% 61.5% 2.6% 9.2%
0.0% 18.0% 3.8% 4.6% 0.2% 58.3% 3.2% 8.0%% last three years

% of US/Perm, since 2011


